DuPont™ Pyralux® AC
All-Polyimide Single-Sided Copper-Clad Laminate
Flexible Circuit Materials
Product Description
DuPont™ Pyralux® AC is a single-sided copper-clad laminate
featuring an adhesive-less, all-polyimide dielectric layer. This
material is ideal for use in single-side clad applications that require
high density circuitry, along with chip-on-flex attachment. Offered

compatible with all conventional flexible circuit fabrication processes,
including oxide treatment and wet chemical plated-through-hole de-
smearing. Fabricated circuits can be cover-coated and laminated
together to form multilayers or bonded to heat sinks using polyimide,
acrylic, or epoxy adhesives. Pyralux® AC processing guides available
from your DuPont sales representative.
Table 1 –Standard Pyralux® AC single-sided copper-clad
laminate Offerings
Product Code
Copper Thickness
 μm (oz/ft2) & Type
Dielectric Thickness
μm (mil)
AC091200EN 09 (0.25) ED 12 (0.5)
AC092500EN 09 (0.25) ED 25 (1.0)
AC121200EM 12 (0.33) ED 12 (0.5)
AC121200RY 12 (0.33) RA 12 (0.5)
AC122000EM 12 (0.33) ED 20 (0.8)
AC122500EM 12 (0.33) ED 25 (1.0)
AC122500RY 12 (0.33) RA 25 (1.0)
AC125000RF 12 (0.33) RA 50 (2.0)
AC181200EM 18 (0.50) ED 12 (0.5)
AC181200RY 18 (0.50) RA 12 (0.5)
AC182000EM 18 (0.50) ED 20 (0.8)
AC182000RY 18 (0.50) RA 20 (0.8)
AC182500EM 18 (0.50) ED 25 (1.0)
AC182500RY 18 (0.50) RA 25 (1.0)
AC185000RY 18 (0.50) RA 50 (2.0)
AC185000RF 18 (0.50) RA 50 (2.0)
AC351200RHV 35 (1.00) RA 12 (0.5)
AC352500EY 35 (1.00) ED 25 (1.0)
AC352500RF 35 (1.00) RA 25 (1.0)
AC352500RHV 35 (1.00) RA 25 (1.0)
AC354500EY 35 (1.00) ED 45 (1.8)
AC355000RF 35 (1.00) RA 50 (2.0)
AC702500RF 70 (2.00) RA 25 (1.0)
AC705000RF 70 (2.00) RA 50 (2.0)
   *At the end of the product code, “R or RY” designates rolled-annealed copper (e.g., AC182500RY)
     and “EN or EM” designates electro-deposited copper (e.g., AC182500EM).